MTW – F SERIES
Flooded Oil-free Centrifugal
Water Cooled Chiller
Contents
OIL-FREE MAGNETIC LEVITATION CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR     1
MULTISTACK FLOODED WATER COOLED OIL FREE CENTRIFUGAL CHILLER   3
CONTROL SYSTEM            8
PHYSICAL DATA            9

01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   11
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
MT W 150 F E A
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Multistack Turbocor compressor
2. Cooling type:
  A: Air cooled
 W: Water cooled
3. Model Number
4. F: Flooded Shell & Tube Evaporator
5. Refrigerant
 E: R134a
6. Electrical Specifications:
A: AC400V ± 10% / 50Hz / 3Ph
 B: AC380V / 60Hz / 3Ph
 C: AC440-460V / 60Hz / 3Ph
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   12
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   13
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   14
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   15
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   16
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   17
Note:
Rubber vibration pads should be applied with 300mm intervals (not supplied by MULTISTACK)
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   18
Electrical System Wiring
Notes:
OPCHW:  Chilled water differential pressure switch, verifying water flows;
OPCW:  Cooling water differential pressure switch;
CHWE1~2: #1-#2 Chilled water pump fault signal;
CHWE1~2: #1-#2 Cooling water pump alarm input;
TE1~2:  #1-#2 Cooling tower alarm input;
EXT:  External remote start/stop input;
EII:  External interlock signal;
RL1~2:  #1-#2 Chilled water pump running signal output;
RT1~2:  #1-#2 Cooling tower on/off relay;
RF:  Chiller fault status output;
RUN:  Chiller running status output.
Wiring Considerations:
 Minimum cross section size of control wire to be 1mm2;
 Inputs to terminals ID12 and ID13 to be bridged to common port G as per wiring diagram if EII and EXT are not used;
 Maximum current allowable for passive contact to be 5A;
 External interlock devices to be supplied by users;
 The flow switches have been factory-installed and wired;
 “—” for factory wiring and “--” for field wiring.
01/2019 Rev 1.1
Flooded Water Cooled Oil-Free Centrifugal Chiller   19
Power Mains Connection